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PARiBU

PREFACE I

CRYPTOCURRENCY AWARENESS AND PERCEPTION SURVEY

"Cryptocurrency Awareness and
Perception Survey” was conducted for
the third time with an aim to determine
cryptocurrency awareness, perception,
and approaches towards
cryptocurrencies in Turkiye.

Conducted by Akademetre in
collaboration with Paribu throughout
Turkiye and being the “most
comprehensive” among its counterparts,
the survey was conducted between
March 8th, 2022 and May 26th, 2022.

The results of this survey paved the way
for understanding the effects of the
activities in the cryptocurrency market
and new products, such as NFTs, which
are developed with blockchain

technology, on cryptocurrency awareness

and perception.

August 2022

The most significant 22 results from
the survey have been collected and
classified under 6 main categories:
market dynamics, technology,
experience, trustworthiness,
satisfaction, and demographics.

Thanks to these crucial results, we are
not only able to have an objective
point of view towards the changes
that happened in the market over the
last two years, but also we are now
able to understand the knowledge and
preferences for cryptocurrencies.

Paribu



The number of Paribu

users has approach
million,

growing by 10 times

during the last two

years. This number was
4 million in 2021 and

600,000 in 2020.

a0l

What happened
in 2 years?

ed 6

The average daily
trading volume on
Paribu was $21 million
during the first survey
period, $850 million
during the second
survey, and $145 million
during the last survey.
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The highest BTC price was $29,000
in 2020 and it reached $67,500 in
2021.

Whereas the highest BTC price was
$48.000 in 2022, the highest price
ever seen during the survey period
was $42.000.

The lowest BTC price was
$4,970 in 2020 and $29,000 in
2021 and it reached $17,600 in

2022.

The lowest BTC price ever seen
during the survey period was
$26,700.

PARIBU

These developments have been
explained elaborately in the survey
report under 6 main categories:
market dynamics, technology,
experience, trustworthiness,
satisfaction and demographics.
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Dynamics




Market Dynamics

The number of people engaged
in cryptocurrency trading

among those who are aware of
cryptocurrencies has
increased by 74%

It is estimated that more

than 8 million people in
Turkiye are engaged in
cryptocurrency trading
as of 2022.

In addition, the number of
those who become aware
of cryptocurrencies has
increased by 11%
compared to 2021.
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? Have you ever heard of Cryptocurrency/Bitcoin?

2022

?

2022

77,3

2022 2021 2020
BASIS: 2687 1429 6253

Have you ever traded any cryptocurrency/Bitcoin?

13,4

86,6

2022 2021 2020
BASIS: 2000 1000 1000

2021 2020
Those aware of 699 15.9
Cryptocurrency/Bitcoin ! !
Those not aware of
Cryptocurrency/Bitcoin 30,1 84,1

2021 2020
Those trading 77 0.7
Cryptocurrency/Bitcoin ! !
Those not trading 92'3 99’3

Cryptocurrency/Bitcoin



Market Dynamics

The number of those who find
cryptocurrency market
profitable has increased

While 4 out of 10 people who
are aware of cryptocurrencies
find cryptocurrency market
profitable, this number
reaches 5 in those who are
engaged in trading.

While FX-protected deposit account
is considered as the most profitable
investment instrument, under-the-
mattress gold comes second and
real estate comes in the third place.
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’J Which investment instrument do you think profitable and to what extent?
]

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies Ij))

Profitability level (%)

2022 2021 2020
FX-protected TRY deposit account 60,9 21,8 14,8 82,6 - -
Under-the-mattress gold |G - - O s o7 - /6,3 619 73,7
Real Estate Y - e s os - /2,6 60,6 82,1
Gold deposit account at bank 46,8 23,5 22,7 Y 70,3 S 70,8
TRY deposit account at bank 58,8 9,4 22,4 29 68,2 S1S 71
Gold deposit account in participation bank 30,3 34,5 23,8 41 04,7 50,7 79,8
FX deposit account at bank 51,0 12,1 25,0 86 B4 63,1 48,1 71,3
Under-the-mattress FX 26,2 35,7 26,3 - 82 @ 61,9 48,1 73,8
FX checking account at bank 14,2 453 28,8 3,8 IS 59,5 48,2 81,2
FX checking account in participation bank [N N iz, 58,5 45,7 70,8
Under-the-mattress TRY 481 8,8 32,8 56,8 45 65
TRY checking account in participation bank 41,0 12,4 20,4 53,4 11,4 69,3
TRY checking account at bank 6,6 46,2 2211 136 EE 52,8 44,6 74,7
Mutual fund [ 7 oo 44,8 36,2 48
Cryptocurrency market / Bitcoin e 25,2 31,1 147 | En 41,2 28,7 34,2
Bonds 12,6 23,8 26,4 7 36,3 21,5 32,8
Exchange Market 28,6 76 28,3 36,1 22,3 33
T-Notes 15,9 18,5 31,2 239  ioE 34,4 21,7 31,5
FX 13,8 19,3 34,1 108 33,0 - -
v
Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin 50,7

B Very profitable [ Profitable [ Sometimes profitable, sometimes not profitable [ Not profitable  [Jl| Never profitable

BASIS: 2000

BASIS: 434



Market Dynamics

9 out of 10 people who become
aware of cryptocurrencies
want to engage in trading

The number of those who
want to engage in trading
among those who are
aware of cryptocurrencies

increased by 4.5 times
compared to 2021.

The amount determined for
investing in cryptocurrencies
by those who want to engage
in trading became TRY 9,861.7
by a 214% increase.
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Q How eager are you to engage in trading Cryptocurrency/Bitcoin?
o

2022
| want it 2021 2020
very much e - )
ose wno
' 22,0 14,9
| want I want
| do not want - )
ose wno
1014 I do not want 78,0 85/
Never

BASIS: 1732 Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin but have not engaged in trading yet

Q What is your budget to be allocated in TRY for Cryptocurrency/Bitcoin transactions?
[ J

2022 2021 2020

9.861,7

3.137,8 4.328

BASIS: 1552 BASIS: 220 BASIS: 49

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin and want to engage in trading



Market Dynamics

O To what extent do you agree with the following statements?
([

p
The greatest advantage :

Of c ry ptoc u r re n C i es i S It eliminates transaction costs in payments 74,2 16,2 85 M 90,3 65,2 591

Transactions are fast 62,2 27,9 29 90,1 71,5 481
t h q t It e I I m I n q tes It does not require intermediaries 57,6 31,9 8,5 89,4 70,1 54,4
. It is very easy to store and trasfer 10,4 78,9 89,2 69,0 48,7
t rq n sq Ctl o n COSts Transactions may not be reversed and changed 71,5 17,4 100 M 88,9 65,6 579
No location restriction 63,7 25,0 9,5 9 88,7 75,7 62,3
No time restriction 10,9 77,3 88,2 77,2 65,6
There are not any costs and expenses as in banknotes 59,6 28,7 99 g 88,2 66,0 48,6
It allows for micro transfers 36,9 51,0 94 || 879 62,3 58,5
o It is not affiliated with any authority, state, or government 10,4 77.3 79 877 72,4 63,1
T h Ose W h O beCO m e G Wq re Of There is no minimum limit for payments 33,6 53,9 10,5 875 02,4 56,2
C ry ptOC u rre nC i eS bel ieve th(]t th e g reqteSt : It is not dependent on trust (i.e., not fiduciary) 60,7 26,8 10,8 |3 874 71,5 59,8
It is a transparent system 11,1 76,1 9,7 872 60,3 42,3
GdVCI ntqge Of CryptOCU rrenCieS iS el i m i n(]tIOh It can be used in any industry 36,2 49,6 12,0 3 85,8 60,7 49,5
. . E It is a cost-efficient system 57,8 277 18 [ 3 85,4 63,7 45,3
Of t ra n Sa Ctl O n COStS I n pa y m e nts ‘ I\iot affected by economic, social, or political situations of countries 41,1 40,8 15,4 29 81,8 57,3 52,0
The n u m be r Of those Who bel ieve B Definitely Agree I Agree [ 1 Do Not Agree [ Never BASIS: 28220 fgglo fg?)g
cryptocu rrencies offers tra nsparency has fp Do you think there are some disadvantages and/or risks involved in
inCreCISGd by 44 6% compa red to the ° using cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin? If so, what are they?
previous year. 2021
: 2022 Not considered trustworthy 76,1 46,3
On the other hand, “not being considered Not enough awareness 72,6 29,6
Not common 72.4 29,3
M n /| M 4
reliable”, and “not having enough e 20.4
awareness”, and “not commonly adopted” s regniE ey medheriaT 20,2 28,8
are seen as disadva ntqges_ Everyone can view the balance 3,6 14,9
BASIS: 2000 Values below 3.6% were not included in the chart. (2022) BASIS: 1000
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Market Dynamics

fp How important for you is whether the trading

P refe re nce rate Of Iocq I e platform you use is of local or foreign origin?
platforms is 51.4%

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies Iﬂ))

2022
Very 2021 2020
important
—- 61,7 I Important 29,4 55,2
Important
6outoflOpeoplewhoare Q®B QW # B ~——— U
. Not important
GWO re Of Cryptocu rrenCIeS - 38’4 I Not important 70,6 44,8
. oy e e Not important
consider it is important ot gll
whether trading platform deps Aozl e
BASIS: 2000 1000 1000
they would prefer is of local
or fo reig N orig in. ’p Do you prefer trading platform that you would like to use to be of local or foreign origin?
The preference rate of 2025
foreign platforms doubled in 2021 2020
2021, reaching the level of I Local 76,5 87,5
51,4
local platformes.
48,6
I Foreign 23,5 12,5

2022 2021 2020
BASIS: 1233 294 552
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Market Dynamics

Cryptocurrency market
is the third most fqvorite o Which investment instrument
investment instrument |

° do you prefer for savings?

Those engaged in cryptocurrency trading V

TRY deposit account at bank 41,0

TRY checking account at bank 38,9

Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin

The most preferred

FX checking account at bank

investment instruments

FX deposit account at bank

among those who are
Gold deposit account at bank

engaged in cryptocurrency :
trading include TRY :
deposit and TRY checking

Exchange Market
Under-the-mattres FX
Under-the-mattres TRY

accounts. These are FX-protected TRY deposit account

followed by cryptocurrency FX checking account in participation bank

market by 11%. TRY checking account in participation bank

Real Estate

BASIS: 434
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Technology




Technology

B I OC kc ha i n qwq re ness ? Have you ever heard of blockchain concept?
ic still low S —  reE———)
2021 2020
2022
771 I Yes 19,8 15,1
Among those who have I No 80,2 84,9
heard of cryptocurrency, 771
percent do not know the
. 22,9 2022 2021 2020
blockchain concept. BASIS: 2000 1000 1000
; Do you know that cryptocurrencies/
In addition. the number of S e Bitcoin use blockchain technology?
' EE— )
those who know that
) 2021 2020
cryptocurrencies are 2022
generoted by using 77,3 I Yes 16,1 12,9

blockchain technology is

also considerably low.

I No 83,9 871

2022 2021 2020
22,7 BASIS: 2000 1000 1000
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Technology

4 out of 10 people who are
engaged in cryptocurrency
trading know the term NFT

Do you know what o Have you ever purchased
° NFT means? ° any NFTs before?

8 'VV.

1% of those who know NFT
have purchased NFTSs.

No
99,0

Yes
44,7

Yes
1,0

BASIS: 434 BASIS: 194

Those engaged in cryptocurrency/

Those engaged in cryptocurrency/Bitcoin Bitcoin and aware of NET
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Experience




Experience

The most significant motivation
for cryptocurrency transactions D lsing ryptocunenciesitooiny
is “high profit margin” :

Those engaged in cryptocurrency trading V

High profit margin 86,2
9 out of 10 people who are Becoming an object of
) curiosity/interest
engaged in cryptocurrency
trading prefer
cryptocurrencies in
anticipation of a “high = T RS a0
profit margin.”
. . People believe that they'll
“Becoming an object of pie befleve that tney
5 be used more in the
curiosity/interest” is the future
second most common '
answer. Multiple answers - 2022
5 N 2021

2022 2021
BASIS: 434 300
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Experience

Bitcoin still remains the
most favorite
cryptocurrency

8 out of 10 people engaged in
cryptocurrency trading prefers
Bitcoin. Last year, 7 out of 10
people preferred Bitcoin.

Ethereum is the second most

traded cryptocurrency after
Bitcoin.
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’.) Which cryptocurrency have you traded at least once?
o

Those engaged in cryptocurrency trading V

Bitcoin
79,5
Ethereum
Dogecoin 2021 2020
Tether Bitcoin 72,0 68,0
Bitcoin Cash Ethereum 19,3 14,7
. Dogecoin - -
Shiba
Tether 4,0 =
XRP
Bitcoin Cash - -
Solana
Shiba - -
Binance Coin XRP 9,7 -
Solana - -
BASIS: 434 Binance Coin = -
Values below 2.1% were not
included in the chart. BASIS: 300 BASIS: 300
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Experience

The mOSt com mon sou rce tp Which sources of information are more influential in

o o ° deciding to engage in cryptocurrency/Bitcoin trading?
of information about
v

cryptocurrencies are
inner circle

Inner circle advice 66,6
7 out of 10 people who are Web research
engaged in cryptocurrency
trading consider their inner o
. . . Economist/investment
circle as the most influential specialist recommendation
source of information. In 2021, o T
this figure was 4 out of 10 people. | cocial media
Inner circle is followed by Web research e BRI
and economist/investment specialist | ,
. Online ads
recommendation. — e
, , E 2021
The preference rate of social media
platforms as a source of information _ ST
. ata OI’1Oo INciuae 2022 2021
decreased by 8.3 points. I 25 BASIS: 434 300
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Trustworthiness




Trustworthiness

Cryptocurrency marketis

conSidered Iess riSky Those who believe it involves
compared to 2021. T oo vpoeirenci [ minimurm risk (%)

2022 2021 2020

’.) Hangi yatirim aracini ne derece risksiz buluyorsunuz?
[

FX-protected TRY Deposit Account G e i o 4 83,8 - =
Under-the-mattress gold | R e ey aansmos - 772 62,5 72,5
TRY checking account at bank 1,2 65,6 17,4 363 76,8 63,6 831
Under-the-mattress TRY 52,7 23] 14,9 7 BB 75,8 62,9 71,3
Real Estate |- - 7 -l oz 739 62,1 79,6
TRY checking account in participation bank |- - e e 73,7 59,4 71,5
Gold deposit account at bank 51,8 19,5 19,8 71 Hl 71,3 574 74,9
4 out of 10 people who are TRY deposit account at bank G E - I - 205 71,0 655 829
. FX heldin cash athome G- Y - -G o3 70,8 S5 73,2
aware Of C ry ptOC urrencies : FX checking account at bank [N =y een 69,7 55,7 74,1
b e I i eve C ry pt ocurren Cy mar k et | FX dep-osit ac-c?unt- at bank 60,1 8,6 26,0 1 68,7 54,9 73,8
: Gold deposit account in participation bank  [IIINININININIEEZEEEEEEEEEEE /A 7 aaamnenme 68,2 53,3 71,5
i nVOIVeS m i N i mum ri S k as an i nveStm e nt FX checking account in participation bank 51,6 10,6 32,8 07 62,2 53 72,2
Mutual fund [ - rsoe s 46,8 36,6 47,8
i N Stru m e nt. T h i S N u m be Y rea C h eS 6 i N Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin 20,9 15,1 26,3 241 IzEm 36,0 22,2 &5
Stocks 11,3 24,3 281 35,6 21,6 31,9
those who are engaged in trading. Promissory notes 2 5 275 EEEOEEETEE 346 213 32,3
Forex 17,3 14,8 337 2 el 33,2 - -
Exchange Market 25,5 5,4 29,3 - 346 == 32,0 18,2 31,4
Those who are aware of
o e rr———"
cryptocurrencies believe that currency-
Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin 56,0
protected TRY deposit account carry
the lowest risk among investment
i n Stl"u m e ntS. B Never risky [ Not risky [ Sometimes risky, sometimes not risky [ Risky B Toorisky
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Trustworthiness

Trust in
cryptocurrencies has
increased by 59%

4 out of 10 people who are
aware of cryptocurrencies

have confidence in them as an

investment instrument. This
number reaches 7 out of 10.

FX-protected TRY deposit
account is considered to be
the most reliable investment
instrument among those who
are aware of cryptocurrencies.
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fp In which investment instrument do you have
° more confidence and to what extent?

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies Ij))

Confidence level (%)

B | have high confidence

¥ | have confidence B Neutral [ I do not have confidence

B No confidence at all

2022 2021 2020
FX-protected TRY Deposit Account |- e Y N FraagEios 81,5 - -
TRY checking account at bank 10,1 65,2 19,2 75,3 61,6 82,1
Under-the-mattress gold 38,2 371 19,5 08 752 65/ 711
Real Estate 431 32,0 19,0 @SEmos 75,0 60,8 79,8
Under-the-mattress TRY I Y S o I - o507 73,3 60,0 71,3
Under-the-mattress FX | O P Ee e zilos 72,5 56,2 73,7
Gold deposit account at bank 42,3 30,1 19,9 2y 72,4 56,7 70,8
TRY deposit account at bank G - -y 7em o4 72,2 61,7 81,2
TRY checking account in participation bank 58,4 13,6 20,0 50 B2 71,9 56,8 70,8
FX deposit account at bank |- - - srbe 68,7 53,5 73,8
Gold deposit account in participation bank 36,8 31,4 21,6 68,2 52,8 65,0
FX checking account at bank K- A - yaaaanem 2 o077 54,2 74,7
FX checking account in participation bank 51,8 12,2 28,3 8 64,0 50,3 69,3
Mutual fund 27 21,6 29,7 8 48,7 34,2 48,0
Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin 7,0 33,4 24,3 204 NisTam 40,3 25,3 34,2
Exchange Market 31,6 3,5 32,8 35/1 21,4 33,0
Promissory notes 17, 177 27,4 281 mcEmm 34,8 20,3 31,5
Stocks P# 31,7 30,2 105 33,9 21,2 32,8
Forex 175 13,8 397 44 31,3 - -
v
Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin [ NE I - se . 664

BASIS: 2000

BASIS: 434

21



Trustworthiness

The number of those
recommending cryptocurrency
market has increased

O Which investment instrument do you recommend and to what extent?
o

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies Ij))

Recommendation level (%)

2022 2021 2020
co m pq red to 2 o 21 FX-protected TRY Deposit Account 69,6 PARS) 6,9 91,5 - .
Gold deposit account at bank 455 43,5 91 0 89,0 74,5 74,5
Real Estate 50,6 377 95 ¢ 88,3 75,8 86,6
Under-the-mattress gold 46,2 39,4 12,8 6 85,6 79 79,9
Under-the-mattress FX (e.g,, US dollars, Euro, etc.) [P Y =7 e vomn o - 82,0 74,7 80,7
TRY deposit account (TRY interest) at bank 617 20,2 16,2 81,8 74,5 84,8
Under-the-mattress TRY 50,2 31,2 15,6 32 81,3 69 79,2
5 @) Ut Of 1 O peO p I e W h @) G I’e FX deposit account with interest (e.g., US dollars, Euro, etc.) at bank 58,8 20,8 18,9 6 79,6 71,2 79,2
. FX checking account without interest (e.g., US dollars, Euro, etc.) at bank 14,2 65,4 18,3 3 79,5 70,7 79,1
q Wq re Of C ry ptOC u r re n C I es — Gold deposit account in participation bank without any interest 38,5 40,2 175 78,7 69,3 73
FX (e.g., US dollars, Euro, etc.) checking account in participation bank without any interest 50,6 26,3 22,6 o5 76,9 69,5 87,6
q n d 7 O Ut Of 1 O peo p I e W h O TRY checking account in participation bank without any interest 58,4 18,2 20,8 76,6 64,9 74,2
are engqged in CryptOCUI"I‘ency tl’ddlng TRY checking account at bank 97 66,0 19,8 46 75,7 674 76,6
Mutual fund 25,0 30,8 40,8 55,8 51,7 55,8
reCO m m e n d C ry pto C u r re n Cy Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin 15,4 36,3 32,1 51,7 40,6 449
Bonds 16,0 27,8 40,8 43,8 34,1 42,7
market as an investment instrument. Promissory Notes E—— 429 329 408
Exchange Market 24,6 17,8 41,3 42,4 38 41,8
Forex 21,2 20,0 52,2 41,2 - =
Main investment instruments
v
recommended by those who are aware "
Cryptocurrency market/Bitcoin 30,9 38,7 25,8 69,6 c@
of cryptocurrencies are currency- &
, &
p rOte Cted T RY d e pos It q CCO u ntl g O I d B Definitely Recommend @ Recommend I Do not recommend [l Never recommend

deposit account, and real estate.
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Trustworthiness

Regulations are
considered necessary

7 out of 10 people engaged in
cryptocurrency trading
consider regulations as
necessary.

“Protection of currency” and
“taxation” are primary issues
considered to be included
within the scope of such
regulations.
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fp Do you believe that regulatory
° measures are required?

Yes
70,3
No
29,7
’.) What should be included in such regulations?
BASIS: 434 °
Those engaged in
cryptocurrency/Bitcoin trading
Protection of currency 90,8
\
Taxation 17,4
Having a technological infrastructure | 574
BASIS: 305

Those trading cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin
and consider regulations necessary

23
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Satisfaction

8 OUt Of 1 0 peo p I e Who a re ? How satisfied are you with trading cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin?

: Those engaged incryptocurrency trcing (V4
engaged In cryptocurrency

. e o 2022
trading are satisfied

o 2021 2020

Very satisfied
82,7 I Satisfied 74,0 72,7

Satisfied

: : Not satisfied
Satisfaction rate of those who ST 17,3 I o 26,0 27,3

’ satisfied ! !
are engaged in Never satisfied

cryptocurrency trading

BASIS: 434

activities has increased by 8.7

points compared to 2021.

Based on generations,

Very . e Not Never
Satisfied
satisfied satisfied satisfied

Generation

generation Y has the highest

Generation X (1965-1980)
Generation Y (1981-2000)

satisfaction rate.

.............................................................................. ..................................................... ................................................... .................................................. ................................... Generation X Basis: 63
: = = = = : : ; : Generation Y Basis: 236

Statistical values for
Generation Z are not available
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Satisfaction

“Easy trading” is a key v
ch.tor in User satiSfGCtion What is the key factor in What is the key factor in

’p satisfaction with trading '.) dissatisfaction with trading
[ ) 9 o .
° cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin? cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin?

Trading convenience

. . 1513 1 1
“Easy trade” and “high profit Resulting in loss 25,1

High profit margin 13,6

margin” were found to be the

Not easy to trade
most prominent reasons Shopping

behind user satisfaction. Transaction convenience 7.8 Risky

Problem-free Not an investment for my style

“Resulting in losses” and “not

Fast transactions
High commission

being easy to trade” are

Long-term investment

listed among the reasons

Lower profit margins than claimed

Reliability

behind dissatisfaction.

Values below 3.9% Values below 5.4%
were not included in were not included in
the chart. the chart.

BASIS: 359 BASIS: 75
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Demographics

Percentage of women engaged
in cryptocurrencytrading
trading has decreased by 55%

engaged in cryptocurrency
trading and 3 out of 10 people

who are aware of

cryptocurrencies are women.

PARi BU CRYPTOCURRENCY AWARENESS AND PERCEPTION SURVEY

2 out of 10 people who are

August 2022

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies Iﬂ))

2022

Men
67,2

Women BASIS: 2000
32,8

Those engaged in cryptocurrency trading V

2022

Men
81,3

Women
18,7

BASIS: 434

2021

47,0

2
2

53,0

2021

58,0

o Jo

42,0

BASIS: 1000

BAZ: 300
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Demographics

cryptocurrencies is higher o
. 81,2
among Generation Y 2022 ] .
Generation X /
I Generation Y 74,0
8 OUt Of 10 people Who eli= BASIS: 2000 I Cenereens 9,0 BASIS: 1000
aware of cryptocurrencies 09 179
and engaged in trading are
from Generation Y.
[T TT————]
Percentage of those trading
, ; 82 2021
cryptocurrencies among 2022
Generation X has increased | I Feneration o7
by 7.8 points as compared
. I Generation Y 78,3
to the previous year.
I Generation Z 12,0
BASIS: 434 BASIS: 300

O 5 17 5 Statistical data for Generation
’ ’ Z are not available.
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Demographics

High school graduates
are the most active

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies Iﬂ))

71,6 2021
crypto traders 2022
I Elementary school 20:3
I High school 37,9
University 41,8
7 out of 10 peop|e who 1,7 BASIS: 2000 I BASIS: 1000
are aware of and s
engaged in trading
cryptocurrencies are
v
high school graduates.
677 2021
2022
I Elementary school 1,7
I High school 39,3
I University 49,0
6 BASIS: 434 BASIS: 300
26,3
PARi BU CRYPTOCURRENCY AWARENESS AND PERCEPTION SURVEY August 2022
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Demographics

- - 2022
Croup Clis still the leader o ) | ETEm——m
among the socioeconomic | - ]
groups engaged in trading | alos - afhe
N :
the most. ' 3
C1 69,1
7 out of 10 people who 3
C2 ~ O
are engaged in %
cryptocurrency trading
are in group C1. Last BASIS: 2000 ) BASIS: 434
year, this figure was 4
out of 10 people as |
: : : 2021 ; 2021
included in this group. ;
A 6,1 | A 8,3
B 16,7 B 19,3
C1 40,1 C1 43,0
c2 28,2 c2 19,7
L 89 Basis:1000 0 7 Basis: 300
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Demographics

Wage earner are among
the population who are

Those who are aware of cryptocurrencies Iﬂ))

engaged in trading 2022 s 24024
cryptocurrencies the most | oo 502
I Unemployed 41,5

I Self-employed 8,2

BASIS: 2000
9 out of 10 people who are a1 40
aware of and engaged in
cryptocurrency trading are
v
wage earner.
90,6 2021
2022
I Wage earner 57,3
I Unemployed 29,4
I Self-employed 13,3
BASIS: 434

2,7 5,3
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Key results

1 The number of people who are 4 Among the reasons why 7 Easy trading facilities as
engaged in cryptocurrency cryptocurrency is advantageous, offered in cryptocurrency
trading increases every year. transparency stood out more than trading became the most

last year. significant factor

. iImproving user
2 The number of those who find . .
satisfaction.

cryptocurrency markets profitable 5 FX-protected TRY deposit account,
has increased compared to the which was introduced this year, was
previous year. perceived as the most profitable and
trustworthy investment instrument. 8 As in the last 2 years,

the awareness of

3 Curiosity and technological blockehdin as o

factors as the elements of 6 Confidence, recommendation, and ,
, , , concept was still low.
motivation for cryptocurrency satisfaction levels in those engaged
trading have increased as in cryptocurrency trading, have
compared to previous years. increased.
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PARiBU

Objective

* Evaluation of cryptocurrency awareness, perception, and
tendency to perceive it as an investment instrument in Turkiye.

* |dentifying expectations, motivations towards and barriers
against cryptocurrency

Methodology

* Quantitative study

* Face-to-face interview method /CAMPI

Sample Group

Population

- Individuals aged 18 and older who are aware/heard of
cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin

Sample Group
- 2000 interviews with individuals who are aware/heard of
cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin with 95% confidence interval (Cl) and the

margin of error by +2.20.

- 434 interviews with who are aware/heard of cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin
with 95% confidence interval (Cl) and the margin of error by +5.0

CRYPTOCURRENCY AWARENESS AND PERCEPTION SURVEY August 2022

Distribution of sample group by provinces

Istanbul
40
Ankara
14,6
lzmir
11,6
Bursa
7,8
Adana
5,6
Gaziantep
4,7
Kayseri
3,5
Samsun
3,5
Balikesir
2,7
Trabzon
2,1
Malatya
2
Erzurum
1,9

TOTAL
100

34



Stages of Survey
e CALENDAR (2022)

- The survey was conducted at city centers in 12 provinces, representative of population of Turkiye, within

the scope of Nomenclature of Territorial Units for Statistics Level-1. 8

Field Study 12

- At the first stage of the survey, a screening process was carried out until having reached 2,000 MARCH MAY

individuals who are aware/heard of cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin. A total of 2,587 individuals were interviewed

until having found 2,000 individuals who are aware of cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin. Last year, 1,429

individuals were interviewed until having found 1,000 individuals who are aware of cryptocurrencies/ 1 3 DCItCI ContrOI 1 5

Bitcoin. MAY MAY

At first step, 268 individuals who are engaged in cryptocurrency trading were contacted. Afterwards, this

number was completed to 434 to ensure statistical efficiency.

- Following the screening process, 2,000 individuals aged 18 and older, and in A, B, C1, C2 socioeconomic 17 AnCI |YSIS & Re pO rtl ng 26
MAY MAY

groups, who are aware of cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin, were included in the survey for conducting interviews

with 95% confidence interval (Cl) and the margin of error by +2.20.
- Individuals who use cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin among such 2,000 individuals are randomly selected.

- At the second stage of the survey, the sample group of individuals who are engaged in trading
cryptocurrencies/ Bitcoin was completed to 434 participants in order to ensure statistical efficiency in

analyses to be conducted on participants engaged in trading cryptocurrencies/Bitcoin.

- The sample group consisting of 434 participants correspond to 95% confidence interval (Cl) and the

margin of error by +4.5.

- The status of trading cryptocurrencies is assumed to be independent from trading volume

in this survey.
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